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9

90

Youth helpers at VBS

Youth attended summer
or fall retreats76

25
20 College students attended

the first annual SMPC College
Christmas Party

40 Sunday worship services with
a child/youth liturgist

Baptisms 615 People
attended

Festival of
Carols in person

10

Average number of
youth attended a

SMPC Youth event

35
Mission Projects

10

38k  Views on SMPC’s
Instagram

posts/stories/reels
from October-

December 2024

Average number of children in
Childen’s Worship each Sunday

35
Average number of children in

BAM! (Bible and Music)

36
Children/Youth in Vacation Bible

School and Mission Possible

181

Niches reserved in
SMPC columbarium

39
Construction workers
who worked on the

Bryant Farms Rd
traffic circle*

*Includes contractors,
management and inspection

staff

Guests hosted at
Room in the Inn (in
partnership with
Trinity Presbyterian &
Sardis Presbyterian)

8,363
Vials filled with
body wash for
Roof Above 

Third grade Bibles presented
12

56

336 Pounds of bacon
sizzled for

Center of Hope 

2
Youth advocates

at Massanetta

Confirmands

People attended a
fall or spring Lunch

on the Grounds

249

SMPC members who
tutor Smithfield

Elementary students

15



76%

1,331 People attended
Christmas Eve services

Average
church email
open rate

Total views in 2024 for
online worship

Average Sunday worship
attendance in person

332

8,584 Units of blood collected
for the American Red
Cross

Hours the Music
Ministry rehearsed193

112

Participants in Adult
Studies181

1,200 Bagged lunches
donated to Roof
Above

153
Scouts in BSA Troops

119 and 219 and  
Pack 119

Students at
SMPC

Preschool

81 INTERESTED IN
GETTING INVOLVED

AT SMPC?
Contact: 

Adrienne Jaquith 
Office and Database

Manager
adrienne@

smpchome.org130 Sunday
Greeters

23
Animals blessed
at the Blessing
of the Animals

Eagle Scout
projects completed
on campus

8

Eagle Scouts in
Troops 119 & 2195

$33,789
Collected through the NC
Disaster Relief Fund for

Western NC

Gifts collected
for Angel Tree

families

190

1
Championship for SMPC

Men’s Softball

77
OFCB school children
sponsored by SMPC

families360 Dozen desserts
donated to Center of
Hope



Give 
online

2024 SMPC Annual Financial Report
Operating Fund Giving

386 
Households gave

 $3,202 
Average annual giving per household

$1.24M
Total 2024 gifts  - $13k over budget

Building Fund Giving

$710k 
Mortgage

138 
households 

gave $422,200 to the From Strength to
Strength building fund campaign 

94
Families have paid their building fund

pledge in full - thank you!

$300k
Building fund pledges outstanding, due by

June 2025.

Outreach & Mission
Giving

$3.3k
One Great Hour of

Sharing offering 

$56.3k
Support of OFCB 

 $5.6k
Christmas Eve offering

$33.8k
Donations from 123
families for NC
Disaster Relief

$22.6k
Alternative Gift
Market

$37.8k
Support of local
outreach agencies

66% 
Giving was through

online giving

Support our ministries and
programs with pledges and/or gifts

to the 2025 Operating Fund.

Dr. Matt Brown, Pastor, matt@smpchome.org

Dr. Whitney Bayer, Associate Pastor,
whitney@smpchome.org

Rev. Lindsey Odom, Associate Pastor of Youth and
Missions/Outreach, lindsey@smcphome.org

Laura Black, Ministry Associate for Children and
Music, laura@smpchome.org

Zach Bowyer, Director of Music and Organist,
zach@smpchome.org

Rebecca Guzman, Director of Spiritual Formation,
rebecca@smpchome.org

Adrienne Jaquith, Office and Database Manager,
adrienne@smpchome.org

Cheryl Perry, Director of Communications,
cheryl@smpchome.org

Steve Stevenson, Facilities Administrator,
steve@smpchome.org

Tammy Winchip, SMPC Preschool Director,
tammy@smpchome.org

Mary Katheryne Zagora, Financial Administrator,
mkzagora@smpchome.org

SMPC Staff

2025 Budget and
2024 Operating

Income Statement
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